@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS _ QUOTE-2722122
Murrieta PD - Command central
Radios

Billing Address: Quote Date:07/19/2024

MURRIETA POLICE DEPT Expiration Date:01/02/2025

24701 JEFFERSON Quote Created By:

MURRIETA, CA 92562 Saeed Salimian

US Saeed.Salimian@

motorolasolutions.com

End Customer:
MURRIETA POLICE DEPT

Contract: 18105 - LA COUNTY , CA MA-
1S-2240228

Freight Terms:FREIGHT PREPAID
Payment Terms:30 NET

Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
APX™ 8500

1 M37TSS9PW1AN APX8500 ALL BAND MP 8 $5,893.68 $4,302.39 $34,419.12
MOBILE

la  G610AC ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 8 $28.00 $20.44 $163.52
30 FT APX

1b  GAO09007AA ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROVISIONING

1c  G832AD ADD: SPKR 7.5W WTR RST 8 $67.00 $48.91 $391.28
APEX

1d  G996AS ENH: OVER THE AIR 8 $110.00 $80.30 $642.40
PROVISIONING

1e  GA00250AA ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU 8 $110.00 $80.30 $642.40

MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS
PFP-100A/240, QMA

1f HAO00695AA ADD: 7Y ESSENTIAL W ACC 8 $843.71 $843.71 $6,749.68
DMG HTM

19  GAOO580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 8 $495.00 $361.35 $2,890.80

1h  GAO01513AB ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE 8 $105.00 $76.65 $613.20
ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)

1i G233AD ADD:GOOSENECK PTT APX 8 $62.00 $45.26 $362.08

1j G51AT ENH:SMARTZONE 8 $1,650.00 $1,204.50 $9,636.00

1k QAO03400AA DEL: FCC NARROWBANDING 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MANDATE

11 W872AB ADD: MIC VISOR STD APX 8 $33.00 $24.09 $192.72

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
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QUOTE-2722122
Murrieta PD - Command central

@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Radios
Line # Item Number Description Qty List Price Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
Tm  GAO09001AA ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY 8 $330.00 $240.90 $1,927.20
n G298AS ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ 8 $814.00 $594.22 $4,753.76
MULTIKEY
1o G843AH ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND 8 $523.00 $381.79 $3,054.32
ADP
1p G444AH ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SOFTWARE
1q G67EH ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP 8 $327.00 $238.71 $1,909.68
1r GAO01517AA DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
NEEDED
1s G806BL ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP 8 $567.00 $413.91 $3,311.28
APX
1t GA01767AG ADD: RADIO 8 $110.00 $80.30 $642.40
AUTHENTICATION
Tu GA01670AA ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD 8 $717.00 $523.41 $4,187.28
v W22BA ADD: STD PALM 8 $79.00 $57.67 $461.36
MICROPHONE APX
Tw  QA09113AB ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1x  GAD1630AA ADD: SMARTCONNECT 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1y G361AH ENH: P25 TRUNKING 8 $330.00 $240.90 $1,927.20
SOFTWARE APX
APX™ 8500
2 M37TSS9PW1AN APX8500 ALL BAND MP 2 $5,893.68 $4,302.39 $8,604.78
MOBILE
2a G610AC ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 2 $28.00 $20.44 $40.88
30 FT APX
2b  GAO09007AA ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI 2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PROVISIONING
2c G832AD ADD: SPKR 7.5W WTR RST 2 $67.00 $48.91 $97.82
APEX
2d G996AS ENH: OVER THE AIR 2 $110.00 $80.30 $160.60
PROVISIONING
2e  GAO00250AA ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU 2 $110.00 $80.30 $160.60
MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS
PFP-100A/240, QMA
2f HAO0695AA ADD: 7Y ESSENTIAL W ACC 2 $843.71 $843.71 $1,687.42
DMG HTM
29 GAOO580AA ADD: TDMA OPERATION 2 $495.00 $361.35 $722.70

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between

Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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@ MOTOROLA SCOLUTIONS

Line #
2h

Item Number
GA01513AB

G233AD
G51AT
W872AB
GAO9001AA
G298AS

G843AH

G444AH

G67EH
GAO01517AA

G806BL

GAO01767AG

GAO01670AA
W22BA

QA09113AB
GAO01630AA
G361AH

Subtotal

Total Discount Amount

Estimated Tax

Grand Total

Notes:

Description

ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE
ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)

ADD:GOOSENECK PTT APX
ENH:SMARTZONE

ADD: MIC VISOR STD APX
ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY

ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/
MULTIKEY

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND
ADP

ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD
SOFTWARE

ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP

DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE
NEEDED

ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP
APX

ADD: RADIO
AUTHENTICATION

ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD

ADD: STD PALM
MICROPHONE APX

ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW
ADD: SMARTCONNECT

ENH: P25 TRUNKING
SOFTWARE APX

Qty

NN NN N

N

List Price
$105.00

$62.00
$1,650.00
$33.00
$330.00
$814.00

$523.00

$0.00

$327.00
$0.00

$567.00

$110.00

$717.00
$79.00

$0.00
$0.00
$330.00

QUOTE-2722122
Murrieta PD - Command central

Radios

Sale Price Ext. Sale Price
$76.65 $153.30
$45.26 $90.52
$1,204.50 $2,409.00
$24.09 $48.18
$240.90 $481.80
$594.22 $1,188.44
$381.79 $763.58
$0.00 $0.00
$238.71 $477.42
$0.00 $0.00
$413.91 $827.82
$80.30 $160.60
$523.41 $1,046.82
$57.67 $115.34
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$240.90 $481.80

$131,943.90

$33,346.80

$8,627.25

$107,224.35(USD)

Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the
""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between
Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800
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