



Billing Address: MURRIETA POLICE DEPT 24701 JEFFERSON MURRIETA, CA 92562 US Quote Date:07/19/2024 Expiration Date:01/02/2025 Quote Created By: Saeed Salimian Saeed.Salimian@ motorolasolutions.com

End Customer: MURRIETA POLICE DEPT

Contract: 18105 - LA COUNTY, CA MA-

IS-2240228

Freight Terms:FREIGHT PREPAID

Payment Terms:30 NET

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
	APX™ 8500					
1	M37TSS9PW1AN	APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE	8	\$5,893.68	\$4,302.39	\$34,419.12
1a	G610AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 30 FT APX	8	\$28.00	\$20.44	\$163.52
1b	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1c	G832AD	ADD: SPKR 7.5W WTR RST APEX	8	\$67.00	\$48.91	\$391.28
1d	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	8	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$642.40
1e	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	8	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$642.40
1f	HA00695AA	ADD: 7Y ESSENTIAL W ACC DMG HTM	8	\$843.71	\$843.71	\$6,749.68
1g	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	8	\$495.00	\$361.35	\$2,890.80
1h	GA01513AB	ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)	8	\$105.00	\$76.65	\$613.20
1i	G233AD	ADD:GOOSENECK PTT APX	8	\$62.00	\$45.26	\$362.08
1j	G51AT	ENH:SMARTZONE	8	\$1,650.00	\$1,204.50	\$9,636.00
1k	QA03400AA	DEL: FCC NARROWBANDING MANDATE	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	W872AB	ADD: MIC VISOR STD APX	8	\$33.00	\$24.09	\$192.72



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
1m	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	8	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$1,927.20
1n	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	8	\$814.00	\$594.22	\$4,753.76
10	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	8	\$523.00	\$381.79	\$3,054.32
1p	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1q	G67EH	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP	8	\$327.00	\$238.71	\$1,909.68
1r	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1s	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	8	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$3,311.28
1t	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	8	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$642.40
1u	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	8	\$717.00	\$523.41	\$4,187.28
1v	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	8	\$79.00	\$57.67	\$461.36
1w	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1x	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	8	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1y	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	8	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$1,927.20
	APX™ 8500					
2	M37TSS9PW1AN	APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE	2	\$5,893.68	\$4,302.39	\$8,604.78
2a	G610AC	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT CABLE 30 FT APX	2	\$28.00	\$20.44	\$40.88
2b	GA09007AA	ADD: OUT OF THE BOX WIFI PROVISIONING	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2c	G832AD	ADD: SPKR 7.5W WTR RST APEX	2	\$67.00	\$48.91	\$97.82
2d	G996AS	ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING	2	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$160.60
2e	GA00250AA	ADD: GNSS/BT-WIFI THRU MNT ANT, 17FT LOW LOSS PFP-100A/240, QMA	2	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$160.60
2f	HA00695AA	ADD: 7Y ESSENTIAL W ACC DMG HTM	2	\$843.71	\$843.71	\$1,687.42
2g	GA00580AA	ADD: TDMA OPERATION	2	\$495.00	\$361.35	\$722.70





Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price
2h	GA01513AB	ADD: ALL BAND MOBILE ANTENNA (7/8/V/U)	2	\$105.00	\$76.65	\$153.30
2i	G233AD	ADD:GOOSENECK PTT APX	2	\$62.00	\$45.26	\$90.52
2j	G51AT	ENH:SMARTZONE	2	\$1,650.00	\$1,204.50	\$2,409.00
2k	W872AB	ADD: MIC VISOR STD APX	2	\$33.00	\$24.09	\$48.18
21	GA09001AA	ADD: WI-FI CAPABILITY	2	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$481.80
2m	G298AS	ENH: ASTRO 25 OTAR W/ MULTIKEY	2	\$814.00	\$594.22	\$1,188.44
2n	G843AH	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION AND ADP	2	\$523.00	\$381.79	\$763.58
20	G444AH	ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2p	G67EH	ADD: REMOTE MOUNT E5 MP	2	\$327.00	\$238.71	\$477.42
2q	GA01517AA	DEL: NO J600 ADAPTER CABLE NEEDED	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2r	G806BL	ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APX	2	\$567.00	\$413.91	\$827.82
2s	GA01767AG	ADD: RADIO AUTHENTICATION	2	\$110.00	\$80.30	\$160.60
2t	GA01670AA	ADD: APX E5 CONTROL HEAD	2	\$717.00	\$523.41	\$1,046.82
2u	W22BA	ADD: STD PALM MICROPHONE APX	2	\$79.00	\$57.67	\$115.34
2v	QA09113AB	ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2w	GA01630AA	ADD: SMARTCONNECT	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2x	G361AH	ENH: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX	2	\$330.00	\$240.90	\$481.80
Subtota	al					\$131,943.90
Total D	iscount Amount					\$33,346.80
Estima	ted Tax					\$8,627.25

Grand Total

\$107,224.35(USD)

Notes:

